# 501975089 07/02/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Boris WATELMACHER	06/25/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SolarWat Ltd
Street Address:	100 Hapalmach St
City:	Even Yehuda
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	40500

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13520192

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (312)214-3110

 Phone:
 312-214-3775

 Email:
 dgraeser@gai-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Graeser Associates International Inc.

Address Line 1: 70 West Madison
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2615
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dvorah Graeser

Total Attachments: 1

source=2615-SignedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028475 FRAME: 0061 TOP \$40.00 13520192

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Inventor	Address
Boris WATELMACHER	67 HaAmakim, Ganie Tikva 55900, Israel

(Hereinafter called the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

SolarWat Ltd. 100 Hapalmach St. Even Yehuda 40500

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

#### SOLAR SYSTEM FOR GENERATING ELECTRIC POWER

Described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application filed herewith, based on PCT Application No. PCT/IL2011/000073 and also identified as Attorney Docket No. 2615

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations, reexaminations, extensions and substitutes thereof, and any right, title and interest in provisional applications to which said application claims priority, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Assignors further agree to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at Assignees\ expense, including the execution of non-provisional, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications; and

Assignors hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceedings in which said invention(s) or any patent application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

Signed this 25 day of 500 day of 2012

Boris WATELMACHER

PATENT REEL: 028475 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 07/02/2012